## Jordan Zevon Recognizes Asbestos Disease Awareness Organization in Newly Released Tribute Album to his Father, Warren Zevon

**Redondo Beach, CA ... October 19, 2004 ---** The Asbestos Disease Awareness Organization (ADAO), an organization dedicated to serving as the voice of asbestos victims, today announced that the organization's national spokesman, Jordan Zevon, has recognized ADAO as a resource for information regarding asbestos related diseases on the insert accompanying the release of <u>Enjoy Every Sandwich: The Songs of Warren Zevon</u>.

"We congratulate Jordan and his family for this wonderful tribute to Warren Zevon," said Linda Reinstein, Co-Founder and Executive Director, Asbestos Disease Awareness Organization. "Jordan has worked so hard as our national spokesman to raise awareness about the dangers of asbestos exposure and we're honored to be named in the album as a resource for information about asbestos related diseases."

The album, released by Artemis Records, features many of Zevon's best-known songs performed by a stunning array of artists including Bruce Springsteen, Bob Dylan, Jackson Browne, Adam Sandler, Don Henley, The Pixies and many more. Also included are two never-before-released Zevon-penned songs: "Studebaker" performed by Zevon's son, Jordan Zevon with background vocals provided by Wallflowers' Jakob Dylan, and "The Wind" performed by Billy Bob Thornton. Legendary arranger Van Dyke Parks adds string arrangements to the beautiful "Keep Me In Your Heart", performed by Jorge Calderon and Jennifer Warnes. The Wallflowers performed Warren Zevon's "Lawyers, Guns & Money" on The Late Show with David Letterman on October 12, 2004. Warren's son, Jordan, sang backup.

###

## About Asbestos Disease Awareness Organization

Asbestos Disease Awareness Organization (ADAO) was founded by asbestos victims and their families. ADAO seeks to give asbestos victims and concerned citizens a united voice to help ensure that their rights are fairly represented and protected, while raising public awareness about the dangers of asbestos exposure and often deadly asbestos related diseases. ADAO is an independent organization funded through voluntary contributions and staffed by volunteers. For more information visit www.asbestosdiseaseawareness.org

## Media Contact:

Doug Larkin Director of Communications Asbestos Disease Awareness Organization (ADAO) Phone: (703) 250-3590 x1245 Cell: (202) 391-1546 doug@asbestosdiseaseawareness.org